

PRESS RELEASE

AGF and Google end their cooperation

No integration of YouTube data

Frankfurt, July 9, 2020. After five years, AGF Videoforschung and Google are ending their cooperation. The aim was to meet the market demand for a common video standard for TV and online platforms and to integrate YouTube into the existing system according to comparable criteria. After a long and very intensive negotiation period in the past 18 months, both parties have decided not to extend the Project Evaluation Agreement, which was the basis for the negotiations.

AGF Videoforschung and Google began talks on the integration of YouTube data into the AGF system in 2015.

According to its corporate charter, the purpose of AGF's activity is to perform research projects to measure the use of programming and advertising on video offerings on the basis of transparent and verifiable methodologies, including the standardization, collection, evaluation and marketing of the collected data. AGF is obligated that the interests of all market participants – television programming and video content producers and providers of advertising inventory as well as advertisers and media agencies – are taken into account in a balanced and appropriate manner. "All marketers of advertising inventory in video platforms can conclude a licensing agreement with AGF governing the measurement and provision of data on a comprehensive basis. Therefore, AGF remains open to cooperating with Google in the future," said Kerstin Niederauer-Kopf, CEO of AGF.

Niederauer-Kopf thanks all project participants for their great commitment, "particularly the German Advertisers Association (Organisation der Werbungtreibenden im Markenverband, OWM) and the Association of German Media Agencies (Organisation der Mediaagenturen, OMG), which have always championed this project," she said.

AGF continues to place a high priority on the further development of a convergence measurement system. AGF is currently evaluating different approaches. In the coming weeks, it will present preliminary results. "AGF remains committed to the goal of advancing a convergent, cross-media standard that covers both TV and streaming content," Niederauer-Kopf said.

About AGF Videoforschung GmbH (www.agf.de)

AGF Videoforschung GmbH is dedicated to impartial video research. It continuously measures the use of video content in Germany on a quantitative basis and evaluates the collected data. It constantly refines its tools with a multi-digit-million annual budget in order to deliver reliable data on the use of video content to the market on a daily basis. AGF works

closely with all market partners, including licensed broadcasters, advertisers and media agencies.

Press contact:

Juliane Paperlein Head of Corporate Communications I AGF Videoforschung GmbH T +49 69 95 52 60 55 | <u>presse@agf.de</u> or <u>juliane.paperlein@agf.de</u> | www.agf.de